Trust House Foundation Masterton Approved November 2024

Program Org Name

Project Title

Conflict of
Interest

Partial Approval
Reason

Application
Category

Arohanui Hospice Service Trust
Bowls Wairarapa Inc

Camp Quality New Zealand
Castlepoint Racing Club
ChangeAbility Inc

Eastside Community Group

Elevate Wairarapa Community Trust
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand
Incorporated

Featherston Booktown Trust

Good Lives Wairarapa Charitable Trust
Greater Wellington Backcountry
Network Inc

Greytown Sport & Leisure Society Inc

Hokai Tahi

Salary Support for two Tararua Community
Palliative Care Nurses
Octagonal Men's and Women's Event

Summer Camp 2025
Castlepoint Races

Funding for self-referred clients to attend
counselling & Family violence programmes
Eastside community festival

Summer Hummer 2025

Epilepsy support services

Featherston Booktown Karukatea Festival
and Young Readers Programme in schools 7-
12 May 2025

Sustaining Good Lives

Tutuwai hut upgrade

Operational Support

Wairarapa Pregnancy and Baby Loss Support

THF Board

Approval
$ 15,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 21,000.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 18,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 30,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 10,000.00

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Sport

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Sport

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Community

Community
Health Welfare
Rescue Services

Arts and Culture
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Environment and
Animals

Sport
Health Welfare
Rescue Services



Huntingtons Disease Association
Wellington Inc

Lansdowne Cricket Club Inc
Martinborough Lawn Tennis Club

Masterton Community Church

Masterton Junior Squash Academy

Masterton Morehu Komiti Whaiti

Masterton Squash Rackets Club Inc

Masterton Tennis Centre
Masterton Trust Lands Trust
New Zealand Suzuki Institute Inc

Presbyterian Support Central

Rangitane o Wairarapa - Turanga Rau

Red Star Cricket Club

Riversdale Surf and Lifesaving Club Inc
Te Awhina Cameron Community House

Inc

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award

The Girl Guides Association New
Zealand Incorporated (known as
GirlGuiding New Zealand)

The Ruth Project Wairarapa

Nurse Advisor operational costs
2024/2025 Cricket Season

AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
Room at the Inn Community Christmas
Lunch & Community Kai weekly meal
Masterton Competitive Junior Squash

Academy
Interior of the Church

Club Uplift

Upgrade of Courts / Shed rebuild
Sheep Art Installation

Suzuki Summer Camp 2025

Rent for Family Works Masterton

Tdranga Rau
Gear & Uniforms

Nipper Programme 2024-2025

Operational Costs

Supporting the delivery of the Award

(Salaries)

Staff Salaries - Masterton Area

The Ruth Project

©+H &H

$

©+H &H

©H A hH +H

3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
15,000.00

2,500.00
6,000.00

6,500.00
10,000.00
30,000.00

2,000.00
11,000.00

18,000.00
3,600.00

8,747.00

20,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

6,500.00

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Bex Johnson
Nil
Nil

Lucy Griffiths
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Sport

Sport

Community

Sport
Arts and Culture

Sport

Sport

Arts and Culture
Arts and Culture
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Research and
Education
Sport

Sport
Health Welfare
Rescue Services

Community

Community

Health Welfare
Rescue Services



The Scout Association of New Zealand

The Social Crust Limited

Wairarapa Cancer Society Inc

Wairarapa Community Centre Trust
Wairarapa Dragon Boat Club Inc

Wairarapa Dressage

Wairarapa Fern & Thistle Pipe Band
Wairarapa Harness Racing Club Inc
Wairarapa Road Safety Council
Wairarapa Wahine Toa Rugby Club
Incorporated

Wairarapa Women's Centre
Wairarapa Youth Orchestra

Whaiora Whanui GP Services

Y M C A Central Inc Masterton

Funding for front-line staff who directly
support delivery of youth development
programmes in Masterton and the Wairarapa

Rent for property

Wairarapa Relay for Life 2025

Salary for WCCT Manager
Regatta Registration Fees

Dressage Wairarapa Premier Dressage Show

Drumming & Piping Instruments & Equipment
2nd January 2025, Tauherenikau - Harness

Racing

Wairarapa Road Safety Promotion activities

Wairarapa Wahine Toa Rugby

Wairarapa Women's Centre 2024-2025

Wairarapa Youth Orchestra
Wairarapa Maori Sports Awards 2024

Masterton Renovation Phase 2 - Tables and

Chairs

©+H &H

3,000.00

7,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00
3,500.00

1,000.00
13,000.00
2,500.00
6,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
15,000.00
3,000.00

10,000.00

$378,347.00

Lucy Griffiths

Nil

Nil

Don Baskerville
Nil

Nil
Nil
Leanne Southey
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds

Lucy Griffiths / Karl " lack of funds

Research and
Education
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Sport

Sport

Arts and Culture

Sport
Research and
Education

Sport

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Arts and Culture
Community

Community



